
STATE OF WISCONSIN 

BEFORE THE WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

In the Matter of the Petition of : 
. 

MILWAUKEE POLICE SUPERVISORS 
ORGANIZATION 

Involving Certain Employes of 

Case CXI 
No. 15168 ME-737 
Decision No. 11354 

CITY OF MILWAUKEE 
; 

-------------------- 

ORDER DENYING MOTION 

The Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission having set 
hearing in the above entitled matter for November 7, 1972, at 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin, and on November 3, 1972, the City of 
Milwaukee having filed a Motion with the Commission requesting 
an adjournment of said hearing, contending that the Municipal 
Employer "finds itself to be under a hardship by virtue of the 
existing rules and their application interfering with and 
impairing the legal rights and privileges of the City of Milwaukee 
and the non-existence of rules mandated by State Law"; and the 
Commission having reviewed said Motion and being satisfied that 
it should be denied; 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is 

ORDERED 

That the Motion filed herein requesting an adjournment of the 
hearing set in the above entitled matter for November 7, 1972, is 
denied. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the hearing will be conducted on 
the date, time and place set in the original Notice of Hearing 
issued herein. 

Given under our hands and seal at the 
City of Madison, Wisconsin, this 3rd 
day of November, 1972. 

WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

Bya-&- 
Morris Slavney, Chairman 

No. 11354 



CITY OF MILWAUKEE, CXI, Decision No. 1135'1 

MEMORANDUM ACCOMPANYING 
ORDER DENYING MOTION 

The City of Milwaukee seeks an adjournment of a hearing scheduled 
by the Commission for November 7, 1972, on a petition filed by the 
?lilwaukee Police Supervisors Organ,- {vation requesting an election to 
determine what, if any, representation police supervisory personnel 
in the employ of the City of Milwaukee desire, pursuant to Section 
111.70(3)(b)5.(d). 

The City's Motion for adjournment was filed with the Commission 
on November 3, 19'72. 

On November 1, 1972, the City filed a petition with the 
Commission requesting that the Commission change certain of its 
rules reflected in the Wisconsin Administrative Code, specifically 
relating to ERB 17.01, 17.02, 17.04 and 17.07. The Commission sees 
no valid reason to delay the hearing with respect to the petition 
filed by the IVilwaukee Police Supervisors Organization. In addition 
to taking evidence with respect to the petition filed by the latter 
organization requesting an election among supervisory police 
personnel in the employ of the City of Milwaukee, during the 
course of said hearing the Commission will afford the parties, 
and other parties having an interest or those who may be affected 
by the rules involved, an opportunity to be heard with respect.to 
the City's petition for changes in said rules. 

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this 3rd day of November, 1972. 

WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

T7 , 
,.#.* SA /HA-a--- 0 -- 

J'6s..B. Kerkman, Commissioner 
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